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Mr. Bill Hafner IN RESP 0NSE REFER
54 Robinwood Street TO F0IA-82-44$, 82-471
Mastic, NY 11950 AND 82-479 fI

:

Dear Mr. Hafner:

This responds to the concerns you expressed in your letter of December 2,
1982 regarding the responses to F01 A-82-4$5, F01 A-82-471 and F0I A-82-479.
The documents listed on Appendix A are responsive to your concerns.
Documents 1, 2, 5, 6, and 8 of Appendix A are enclosed.

The enclosures to documents 3 and 4 which are listed on Appendix A and
the report enclosed with document 7 which is listed on Appendix A contain
information which the licensee considers confidential business (proprietary)
information. This information is being withheld from public disclosure
pursuant to Exemption (4) of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C.
552(b)(4)) and 10 CFR 9.5(a)(4). We have asked the originators of this
information to review their proprietary claim, and will let you know as
soon as possible whether the documents, or any portions thereof, may be
disclosed to the public. A copy of the documents without the proprietary
enclosures are enclosed.

For your information document 8 of Appendix A is a report entitled
" Suppression Pool Temperature Limits for BWR Containments." This report
contains the NRC's position on this issue. Document 9 of Appendix A is
an excerpt from NUREG-0420, Supplement 1, Safety Evaluation for Shoreham.
The excerpt contains a discussion of the suppression pool temperature
limits for Shoreham.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.9 of the Commission's regulations, it has been
determined that the information withheld is exempt from production or -

disclosure, and that its production or disclosure is contrary to the
public interest. The persons responsible for this denial are the

-

undersigned and Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director, Office of Nuclear,

Reactor Regulation.

This denial may be appealed to the Commission's Executive Director for
Operations within 30 days from the receipt of this letter. As provided
in 10 CFR 9.11, any such appeal must be in writing, addressed to the
Executive Director for Operations, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Washington, DC 20555, and should clearly state on the envelope and in
the letter that it is an " Appeal from an Initial F0IA Decision."

: Sincerely,

8305060144 830317 /
,

[AFN /[-455 PDR
. M. Felton, Director

_

i Division of Rules and Records
Office of Administration

Enclosures: As stated
,
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Re: F01A-82-435,82-471

i,, and 82-479 '

APPENDIX A

1 6
1. 6/3/75 Letter from A. U. Wolford to J. F. Stolz (F01 A-82-445)
2. 5/29/81 Letter from J. P. Novarro to Harold Denton (FOIA-82-471)
3. 8/31/77 Letter from Karl Kniel to Andrew W. Wol~ ford - Enclosur e

is Proprietary (F01 A-82-479)

4. 9/6/77 Letter from E. D. -Fuller to Olan Parr - Enclosure is
Proprietary (F01 A-82-479)

5. 9/26/77 Letter from T. J. Burke to Karl Kniel (F01 A-82-479)
6. 12/16/81 Letter from J. L. Smith to Harold Denton (F01 A-82-479)
7. 3/31/78 Letter from L. J. Sobon to John F. Stolz - Enclosure is

Proprietary (F01 A-82-479)

8. Suppression Pool Temperature Limits for BWR Containments
(NUREG-0783)

9. Excerpt from Safety Evaluation Report (NUREG-0420 -
Supplement No.1) for the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station

.
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Bill Hafner
,

54 Robinwood Street
Mastic, NY 11950
22 Septenber 1982

;

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission FREEDOM OF INFORMAT10N
At tn : Cffice of Administration ACI REQUEST
dashington, DC 20555 FoTA-pa-yre

7'E4 d k '*h l ~ ? I--Freedom of Infomation Ac t ?,eauest

Dea r Sir /Ms ,

Ihder provisions of the Freedom of Information /ct, 5 USC 552,*

'I am requesting access to all material (documents , memorandum, etc ) .:n
pertaining to Suppression Fool Dynamic Icads for 51oreham unit 1
(Doc 1:et no. 50-322 ) from 18 April'1975 to 31 reeer ber lo75.

or those documents which are classified as not releaseable, I
request that staff identify the document in questicn (i.e. unclass-
ified title, letter from person-x to person-y , e tc ), the date of
the document in question, and the reason why access is being denied.

I

Regarding the necessary fees incurred in the process, there is
'no need to contact me provided those fees do not exceed #100.00. .,

;

I 2 hank you for your cooperation on this matter and if there are
| any questions on the matter please feel free to contact me during
' normal business hcurs at ($16 ) 281 69h6.

Sinc erely ,

L =

Rill Hefper

s. . - The Dvnnmic Fo rcine :bnetion Info rm a t ion Senort, NED0/NEDE 21061,
submitted in I:ovember 1975, is not requested.

8E06290216
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Bill Hafner
54 Robinwood Street
Mastic, ?E 11950
29 September 1082

EftEEDOM OF INFORMATION
US ?hclear Ecgulatory 'bmmission ACT REQUEST

fd{g_g2' )f
At tn : Office of Administration
c!ashington, DC 205551

1 M lo-4-st.
Freedon of Info ma tion Act racuest

Daar Sir /Ms,

Ihder provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 Usc 552,
. . . .

I am requesting accees to all naterial (letters, notes, menorandum, **

etc ) pertnining to paragraph IV. A.2.c of Ap)pendix G,10 April Ic81CFR 50
(Docket no. 50-322 between 01for Shoreham unit no. 1

and 01 September ICSI.

For those documents which nre classified as net releaceable,
I request that staff identify the document in questien (i.e. unclass-
ified title, letter from person-x to person-y, etc ), the date of the
document in question, and the reason why access is being denied.

Regarding the necessary fees incurred in the process, there is -

no need to contact me previded those fees do not exceed 9100.00

Ihank you for your cooperation on this matter and if there are
any questions on the natter feel free to contact ne during normal
business hours at - ($16 ) 281-6?k6.

|

| Sincerely,

(_ U ~
l

[ Bill Hn:Fner

!
,

i we the following material is not requested:
1. Ictter from G.G. Sherwood to 0.D. Farr, 13 I:ovember 1978
2. G.E. topical report NEDC-21778

,
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Bill Hafner
54 Robinwood Street
%stic, W 11050
06 Cetober 1082

EREEDOM OF INFORMATION
ACT RE

h p g. QUEST
'

US Paclear Regulatory Commission
j dyAt tn : Orrice of Administratien

aasnington, DC 20555 /

2sc 'd Io- |)-w
| A'eedom c f' Information Ac t Recues t

De ar Sir /Ms ,

Ihder provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 5 usc 552,
I am requesting access to all material (letters, notes, memorandum,
etc ) portaining to Suppression Pool temperature for Shoreham unit
ne. 1 (Docket 50-322) from 30 k2sust 1977 to 01 December 1c77
inclusive.

For those document which are classified as not releaseable, I
request that staff identify the document in question (i.e. title,
letter from person-x to person-y, etc ), the date cf the document
in cuestion, and the reason why access is being denied.

there isRegarding the necessa:'y fees incurred in the process,$100.00 '

'

no need to contact ne provided those fees do not exceed

'lhank you for your cooperation on this matter and if there are
any cuestions on the matter feel free to contact me during normal
business hours at (516 ) 261-6ch6.

Sincerely,

i k- -

1

Bill Haffler
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